### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| AIRWIDE SOLUTIONS OY | 03/12/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BLYK SERVICES OY |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | Mikonkatu 17 B   |
| City:           | Helsinki         |
| State/Country:  | FINLAND          |
| Postal Code:    | 00100            |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12744872 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 661-8000

Email: michal@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Michal

Address Line 1: Lucas & Mercanti, LLP

Address Line 2: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44427.26-PCT-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert P. Michal

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=44427-26-Airwide-BLYK#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1274

PATENT REEL: 024447 FRAME: 0870

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Airwide Solutions Oy (hereinafter "the assignor"), a private limited company organised and existing under the laws of Finland and having its registered office at Pihatörmä 1 B, 02240 Espoo, Finland, is one of the beneficial owners of **Method and Arrangement for Adding Data to Messages**, an invention described in the patent application No. 0724872.7 filed on 21 December 2007 with the UK Patent Office and in the patent application No. 61/008,674 filed on 21 December 2007 with the US Patent Office;

WHEREAS, Blyk Services Oy (hereinafter "the assignee"), a private limited company organised and existing under the laws of Finland and having its registered office at Mikonkatu 17 B, 00100 Helsinki, Finland, executed the said applications with the consent of assignor and desires to acquire assignor's right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that in consideration of said agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto assignee, assignee's successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in said invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in said applications and such letters patents as may issue thereon, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, supplemental protection certificates, or extensions thereof; said invention, applications and letters patents to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this day 11 of March, 2008.

Airwide Solutions Ov

MIKKO KESTIA

C 0 13

RECORDED: 05/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 024447 FRAME: 0871